1.1	moves to amend the amendment (H5242A6) to H.F. No. 5242 as
1.2	follows:
1.3	Page 4, delete lines 18 to 30
1.4	Page 5, delete lines 2 to 27 and insert:
1.5	"Subdivision 1. Definition. For purposes of this section, "zero-emission transit bus" has
1.6	the meaning given in section 473.3927, subdivision 1a."
1.7	Page 5, line 29, delete everything after "sections"
1.8	Page 5, line 30, delete "9;" and delete the semicolon and insert a comma
1.9	Page 6, line 2, after " <u>a</u> " insert " <u>modified</u> "
1.10	Page 6, line 15, delete "relevant" and delete "this section or"
1.11	Page 6, line 17, after "to" insert ": (i)" and before "bus" insert "or" and delete the fifth
1.12	comma and insert " <u>constraints;</u> "
1.13	Page 6, delete line 18 and insert:
1.14	"(ii) a resulting material impact on service reliability or on other means of reducing
1.15	greenhouse gas emissions under the transit provider's purview, including transit service
1.16	expansion; or
1.17	(iii) other specified and documented constraints."
1.18	Renumber the subdivisions in sequence
1.19	Page 10, line 14, delete "any" and insert "at least 50 percent of the" and delete "bus" and
1.20	insert "buses annually"
1.21	Page 10, after line 16, insert:

04/17/24 02:37 pm

"(c) Beginning on January 1, 2035, any qualified transit bus purchased for regular route
transit service or special transportation service by a recipient of financial assistance under
this section must be a zero-emission transit bus."
Page 11, after line 9, insert:
"(3) consider methods for transit providers to maximize greenhouse gas reduction in
addition to zero-emission transit bus procurement, including but not limited to service
expansion, reliability improvements, and other transit service improvements;
(4) analyze greenhouse gas emission reduction from transit improvements identified
under clause (3) in comparison to zero-emission transit bus procurement;"
Page 11, line 25, after "costs" insert "to implement the plan and meet the requirements
under subdivision 4 and section 473.388, subdivision 9, which to the extent feasible must
include a forecast of annual expenditures, identification of potential sources of funding, and
a summary of any anticipated or planned activity to seek additional funds;"
Renumber the clauses in sequence
Page 12, line 8, delete everything after "procurement."
Page 12, line 9, before "purchased" insert "(a) Beginning on January 1, 2030, at least
50 percent of the qualified transit buses annually"
Page 12, after line 10, insert:
"(b) Beginning on January 1, 2035, any qualified transit bus purchased for regular route
transit service or special transportation service under section 473.386 by the council must

2.21 <u>be a zero-emission transit bus.</u>"